
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 
 

Our Christian Value this half term is Hope 
 

Friday 14th May 2021 
 
 
Dear Parents  
 
At last we are starting to be able to put in some plans for events in school.  On Friday next week our year 
5’s will go on their school trip which will be the first one for well over a year.  To say we are excited is an 
understatement!  Other trips are being planned now and we hope that this year they can all go ahead.  
 
Thank you for the feedback on our parent’s evening sessions.  Hopefully next parent’s evening can be face 
to face, finally.  
 
It is lovely to hear the sound of year 5 and year 6 rehearsing their end of year play.  It is great to be able to 
put this together this year.  
 
Class Photos 
Class photos will be taken on Friday 28th May.  
 
Vision Screening 
Reception class will be having their vision screening on Friday 21st May. 
 
COVID Testing 
Please continue to let us know as soon as possible if your child has tested positive for Coronavirus or has 
been in contact with a positive case by calling the office and emailing covid@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk  (if 
out of hours).  All children displaying any of the symptoms of Covid must isolate and have a PCR test.  
Lateral Flow Tests are only to be used when there are no symptoms present. 
 
School Meals 
A reminder that you can book meals online up until the end of Summer term and into September 2021.  
Please remember to book in advance so the kitchen can plan. 
 
Mrs Adams 
 
Term Dates 2020 2021 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School re-opens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
Term Dates 2021 2022 
AUTUMN TERM 2021   
Re-open on    Thursday 2nd September 2021 
School closes on    Friday 22nd October 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 1st November 2021  
School closes on   Friday 17th December 2021 at 2.00pm 
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SPRING TERM 2022 
Re-open on    Wednesday 5th January 2022 
School closes on    Friday 11th February 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 21st February 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 30th May – Wednesday 8th June 2022 
School re-opens on    Thursday 9th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
 


